Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE										
Dir		ofthall C Dodume	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450									
			Attorney Docket No. 154652							
Ple	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Ryoichi NAKAGAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD., 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: September 14, 2012								
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 29/432,412	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C. Title of Application: TAPE PRINTING MACHINE									
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
23852338523		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 tin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	Date: <u>September 14, 2012</u>							

PATENT REEL: 029024 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryoichi NAKAGAWA	(5)	Annual Annua
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			
		(3)			
			In consideration of the sum of one deach of the undersigned, the undersign over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	Bluable considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561,	, Japan
(11)	Insert		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, of Patent, extensions, reissues and reexample TAPE PRINTING MACHINE	nvention, and in all applications for continuation, substitute, and relesue	patent including any and all application(s) and all letters
	Identification of Invention	(11)	INCELLINATING ANOTHER		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Allering Control of		
			(Attorney Docket No. 154652 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	C - 111 2-12		: United States of America
(13)	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 29	/432,412	
any appl Assigned claims of eaxamin States re uil right to rerewith terewith to cumen	2) The undersigned cation or continuation at the every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of the Undersigned cation a grant of a valid or provisions of the Undersigned sulting from said appropriate or convey the entire in the undersigned by be necessary or determined.	agreen or divide in obtained in obtained in obtained in obtained in obtained in orderest in obtained in orderest in obtained in orderest in obtained in orderest i	gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in consistent of the resistence of the	ication based thereon, for the inventi- uch interference. and perform any act which may be Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maint sioner of Patents to issue any and all the entire interest, and hereby cover we) not executed, and will not execute the power to insert on this assignr United States Patent and Trademark pposite the undersigned name(s).	on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with tain or confirm by relssue or Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) to, any agreements in conflict ment any further identification. Office for recordation of this
Date	Sep. 14	2	.0 2_ Name of Inventor	Ryoichi Nokagawa	(SEAL)
Date					
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		············			
Date		-	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor		PATENT (CEAL)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 029024 FRAME: 0696